

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Cavett Elementary School Council and to the general public that Cavett Elementary School Council will hold a public meeting on,

DATE: Tuesday, September 5, 2023 3:00 p.m. TIME: Room 110, Cavett Elementary **MEETING SITE:** I. **Call Meeting to Order Members Present:** Non-Members present: II. Approval of Minutes from meeting dated, May 9th, 2023 III. **Recruitment of Site Council Members** IV. Announcements **Update on Century 21 programs** a. b. Update on Cavett Attendance Challenge Update on Book Vending Machine c. d. **Update on Cavett Enrollment Update on EEF Grant** e. f. **Update on Reading Seed** 

- V. Action Items
  - a. Undesignated Tax Credit Funds
    - Good Brothers
    - Band Supplies
    - Buses for Field Trips
- VI. Call to Audience (council will decide how much time will be allocated at the meeting)
- VII. Agenda Items for Next Meeting
- VIII. Adjourn-meeting

Dated this 30<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2023 Cavett Elementary School Council